HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 612 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 14:283(A)(1)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and
- 3 283.2(A)(4) and to repeal R.S. 14:283(G), relative to offenses"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "voyeurism;" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 6 in its
- 6 entirety, and insert "to amend certain intent requirements"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 7, delete "element of" and insert "for"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 10, change "R.S. 14:283(A)(1) and (B)(4)" to "R.S. 14:283(A)(1)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, delete "unmanned aircraft system,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 2, after "Section" and before the period "." insert "and occurs in a place
- where the person has a reasonable expectation of privacy"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, delete lines 4 through 12 in their entirety
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 17 through 21 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(4) The person who discloses the image has the intent to harass or cause emotional distress to the person in the image, and or the person who commits the offense knew or should have known that the disclosure could harass or cause emotional distress to the person in the image.

24 * * *

25 Section 2. R.S. 14:283(G) is hereby repealed in its entirety."